CODE OF PUBLIC GENERAL LAWS-

"Wild Fowl," read first time, 405, 426; second, 481; amended, \$33, 534, 535; passed, 536.

Leave for bill to amend section 33, Article 71 of, title "Oysters," as amended by Act of 1870, ch. 364, &c., so as to constitute Governor, Comptroller and Treasurer, Commissioners, &c., 415.

Leave for bill to repeal section 4, Article 41 of, title "Fish and Fisheries," sub-title "Head of the Bay," 477; read first time, 482; second, 579; third and passed, 762; returned from Senate passed, 1113.

Leave for bill to repeal sections 2 and 3, Article 53 of, entitled "Landlord and Tenant," 477; read first time, 689; second, 942; third and passed, 1203.

Leave for bill to repeal section 10, Article 24 of, entitled "Conveyancing," 478; unfavorable report, 637.

Senate bill to amend section 139, Article 16 of, title "Chancery," relating to Bonds of Trustees, read first time, 489; unfavorable report, 544; vote reconsidered, &c., 545; amended and read second time, 1336; recommitted, 1336.

Leave for bill to amend section 5, Article 60 of, title "Marriages," 499.

See County Commissioners.

Bill to repeal ch. 182, Acts 1870, entitled an Act to repeal ch. 414, Acts 1868, an Act to repeal 63rd Article of, relating to "Militia," &c., read first time, 546; postponed, 641; amended, 643; again, 666, 667, 668, 669; read second time, 669; third time and passed, 883; returned from Senate, reported unfavorably, 1067.

Leave for bill to add additional section to Article 54 of, title "Land Office," 564; read first time, 635; second, 880; third and passed, 1033.

Leave for bill to add additional section to Article 30 of, title "Crimes and Punishments," to make seduction a felony, 566; read first time, 844; second, 1176; third and rejected, 1234; vote reconsidered and bill passed, 1244, 1245.